
1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 

 

TTH:sb 
H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\Pl\Deriv Stndg\NOH v1.docx 

1 NOTICE OF OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR ORDER GRANTING LEAVE, 
STANDING AND AUTHORITY TO INVESTIGATE, COMMENCE, PROSECUTE 

AND SETTLE ACTIONS OF THE DEBTOR’S ESTATE  

JOHN WALSHE MURRAY (074823) 
ROBERT A. FRANKLIN (091653) 
THOMAS T. HWANG (218678) 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
305 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Telephone:  (650) 857-1717 
Facsimile:   (650) 857-1288 
Email:  murray.john@dorsey.com 
Email:  franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email:  hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 
 
Attorneys for Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 

INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
 A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,  
 
     Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No.  13-51589-SLJ-11 
 
 Chapter  11 
 
Date: February 26, 2014 
Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Place: United States Bankruptcy Court 
 280 S. First Street, Room 3099 
 San Jose, CA  95113 
Judge: Honorable Stephen L. Johnson 

 
 
NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR ORDER GRANTING LEAVE, STANDING AND AUTHORITY 
TO INVESTIGATE, COMMENCE, PROSECUTE AND SETTLE ACTIONS OF THE DEBTOR’S ESTATE 

 
TO: THE DEBTOR, THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, SECURED CREDITORS AND OTHER PARTIES 

IN INTEREST: 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the following: 

1. On March 20, 2013 (the “Petition Date”), Technology Properties Limited LLC (the 

“Debtor”) commenced the above-entitled Chapter 11 bankruptcy case by filing a Voluntary Petition 

in this Court. 

2. A trustee has not been appointed for the Debtor, and it continues to function as the 

debtor-in-possession pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 1107 and 1108. 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 424    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10    Page 1 of
 2 



1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 

 

TTH:sb 
H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\Pl\Deriv Stndg\NOH v1.docx 

2 NOTICE OF OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR ORDER GRANTING LEAVE, 
STANDING AND AUTHORITY TO INVESTIGATE, COMMENCE, PROSECUTE 

AND SETTLE ACTIONS OF THE DEBTOR’S ESTATE  

3. On March 28, 2013, the Office of the United States Trustee appointed the Official 

Committee of Unsecured Creditors (the “Committee”) in this case, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1102. 

4. On January 13, 2014, the Committee filed the MOTION FOR ORDER GRANTING LEAVE, 

STANDING AND AUTHORITY TO COMMENCE AND PROSECUTE CLAIMS OF THE DEBTOR’S ESTATE 

[Docket No. 360] (the “Motion”).  The Motion requests, among other things, that the Court enter an 

order (a) granting leave, derivative standing and authority in the Committee to investigate, 

commence and prosecute actions against certain of the Debtor’s insiders and affiliates; and (b) 

directing the Debtor to provide the Committee with unfettered access to all of the books, records, 

and other documents in the possession, custody, or control of the Debtor.  The Motion is based on 

this Notice, the Declarations filed in support thereto, the pleadings and papers on file herein and 

upon such oral and documentary evidence as may be presented at the hearing on the Motion. 

5. A hearing to consider approval of the Motion will be held on February 26, 2014 at 

2:00 p.m. (Pacific Standard Time) before the Honorable Stephen L. Johnson, United States 

Bankruptcy Judge, United States Courthouse and Federal Building, 280 S. First Street, Room 3099, 

San Jose, CA  95113. 

6. Pursuant to 9014-1(c)(1) of the Bankruptcy Local Rules for the Northern District of 

California, the deadline for serving and filing of written objections to the Motion is fourteen (14) 

days in advance of the hearing (February 12, 2014), and the deadline for serving and filing of written 

replies to any such objections is seven (7) days in advance of the hearing (February 19, 2014). 

7. Creditors and parties in interest with questions or who desire copies of the Motion 

may contact counsel for the Committee at the contact information provided at the top of the first 

page of this notice. 

Dated: January 27, 2014    DORSEY & WHITNEY, LLP 
 
 
       By:  /s/ Robert A. Franklin    
 Robert A. Franklin 
 Attorneys for the  
 Official Unsecured Creditors Committee 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 424    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10    Page 2 of
 2 



1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 

 

RAF:sb 
H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\Pl\Deriv Stndg\NOH COS.docx 

1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

JOHN WALSHE MURRAY (074823) 
ROBERT A. FRANKLIN (091653) 
THOMAS T. HWANG (218678) 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
305 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Telephone:  (650) 857-1717 
Facsimile:   (650) 857-1288 
Email:  murray.john@dorsey.com 
Email:  franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email:  hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 
 
Attorneys for Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 

INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
 A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,  
 
     Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No.  13-51589-SLJ-11 
 
 Chapter  11 
 
Date: February 26, 2014 
Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Place: United States Bankruptcy Court 
 280 S. First Street, Room 3099 
 San Jose, CA  95113 
Judge: Honorable Stephen L. Johnson 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
 ) ss. 
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA )  

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Santa Clara County.  I am over the age of 

eighteen years and not a party to the above-entitled action; my business address is 305 Lytton 

Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301. 

On January 27, 2014, at my place of business, I served a true and correct copy of the 

following document(s): 

/ / / 

/ / / 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 424-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10    Page 1
 of 6 



1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 

 

RAF:sb 
H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\Pl\Deriv Stndg\NOH COS.docx 

2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

1. NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR ORDER GRANTING LEAVE, STANDING AND 
AUTHORITY TO INVESTIGATE, COMMENCE, PROSECUTE AND SETTLE ACTIONS OF 
THE DEBTOR’S ESTATE 

in the manner indicated below: 
 

 By Electronic Filing said document(s) and transmission of the Notification of Electronic 
Filing by the Clerk to a Registered Participant(s), addressed as follows:   

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
John S. Wesolowski 
E-mail:  john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov 
 
OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE/SJ 
USTPRegion17.SJ.ECF@usdj.gov;  
ltroxas@hotmail.com  

COUNSEL FOR DEBTOR AND 
DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION 
Binder & Malter, LLP 
Heinz Binder 
Robert G. Harris 
Wendy W. Smith 
E-mail:  Heinz@bindermalter.com  
E-mail:  Rob@bindermalter.com  
E-mail:  Wendy@bindermalter.com  

 
REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE 

Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp. 
Gregory J. Charles, Esq.  
Law Offices of Gregory Charles 
E-mail:  greg@gregcharleslaw.com  
 
Counsel for Phil Marcoux as Shareholder 
Representative for Chipscale Shareholders 
Wm. Thomas Lewis, Esq.  
Robertson & Lewis 
E-mail:  wtl@roblewlaw.com  
 
Counsel for Alliacense Limited LLC 
Peter C. Califano, Esq. 
Cooper, White & Cooper 
E-mail:  pcalifano@cwclaw.com  
 
Counsel for Farella Braun & Martel LLP 
Gary M. Kaplan 
Farella Braun & Martel LLP 
E-mail:  gkaplan@fbm.com  

 
Counsel For Apple Inc. 
Adam A. Lewis, Esq. 
Vincent J. Novak, Esq. 
Morrison & Foerster 
E-mail:  alewis@mofo.com  
  vnovak@mofo.com 

Counsel for Swamy Venkidu 
Javed I. Ellahie 
Ellahie & Farooqui LLP 
E-mail: Ellfarnotice@gmail.com  
 
Counsel for Cupertino City Center Bldgs 
Christopher H. Hart, Esq. 
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 
E-mail:  chart@schnader.com  
 
Counsel for OneBeacon Technology Insurance 
Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq. 
McKenna Long Aldridge LLP 
E-mail:  gkleiner@mckennalong.com  
 
Counsel for Fujitsu Limited 
G. Larry Engel, Esq. 
Kristin A. Hiensch, Esq. 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
E-mail: LEngel@mofo.com 
 KHiensch@mofo.com  
 
Counsel for Chester A. and Marcie Brown, Jr. 
Randy Michelson, Esq. 
Michelson Law Group 
E-mail:  randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com  
 
 

/ / / 

/ / / 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 424-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10    Page 2
 of 6 



1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 

 

RAF:sb 
H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\Pl\Deriv Stndg\NOH COS.docx 

3 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 By Mail by enclosing said document(s) in an envelope and depositing the sealed envelope 
with the United States Postal Service with the postage fully prepaid, addressed as follows: 
 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

This Certificate was executed on January 27, 2014, at Palo Alto, Santa Clara County, 

California.  I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 /s/ Sandra Bloomer 
 SANDRA BLOOMER 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 424-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10    Page 3
 of 6 



SERVICE LIST 

 

Reorganized Debtors 

 

Technology Properties Limited LLC 
Attn:  Daniel E. Leckrone, Manager 
20883 Stevens Creek Blvd., #100 
Cupertino, CA 95014 

 

Request for Special Notice 

 

Counsel for Charles H. Moore 
Kenneth H. Prochnow 
Robert C. Chiles 
Chiles and Prochnow, LLP 
2600 El Camino Real, Suite 412 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-1719 

 

Top 20 Largest Unsecured Creditors 

 

Agility IP Law 
149 Commonwealth Drive, Suite 1033 
Menlo Park, CA  94025 

 

Alan Marsh 
4761 West Bay Blvd., Unit 801 
Estero, FL  33928 

 

Arockiyaswamy Venkidu 
c/o Javed I. Ellahie 
Ellahaie & Farooqui LLP 
12 S. First St., Suite 600 
San Jose, CA  95113 

 

Beresford & Co. 
16 High Holborn 
London, WC1V 6BX 

 

Blumbach-Zinngrebe 
Postfach 6208 
Wisebaden, Germany 

 

Chester Brown and Marcie Brown 
c/o Sallie Kim, Esq. 
GCA Law Partnership, LLP 
1891 Landings Drive 
Mountain View, CA  94043 

 

Cupertino City Center Bldgs. 
c/o Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 
Attn:  Christoper Hart 
One Montgomery Street, Suite 220 
San Francisco, CA 94104 

 

Estate of James V. Kirkendall 
c/o Brent Kirkendall 
622 Hilary Circle 
Sugar Land, TX  77498 

 

Farella, Braun, Martel LLP 
Russ Building 
235 Montgomery St., 17th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94104 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 424-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10    Page 4
 of 6 



SERVICE LIST 
 

 

General Electric Capital Corp. 
PO Box 35701 
Billings, MT  59107 

 

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton, LLP 
Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111 

 

Nixon Peabody LLP 
2 Palo Alto Square 
3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500 
Palo Alto, CA  94306-2106 

 

Patriot Scientific Corp. 
c/o Gregory J. Charles, Esq. 
Law Offices of Gregory J. Charles 
2131 The Alameda, Suite C-2 
San Jose, CA  95126 

 

Phil Marcoux 
c/o Wm. Thomas Lewis, Esq. 
Robertson & Lewis 
150 Almaden Blvd., Suite 950 
San Jose, CA  95113-2375 

 

Robert K. Neilson 
7021 Sunbird Circle 
Carlsbad, CA  92011 

 

Ropers Majeski Kohn Bentley 
50 W. San Fernando St., Suite 1400 
San Jose, CA  95113 

 

Shore Chan Bragalone 
DePumpo LLP 
901 Main St., Suite 3300 
Dallas, TX  75202 

 

Tani & Abe 
c/o Takayuki Umezawa 
No. 6-20 
Akasaka 2 Chrome 
Tokyo, Japan 

 

Todd Kirkendall 
2115 Homet Rd. 
San Marino, CA  91108 

 

Zlatan Ribic, Ph.D. 
Altmansdorferstrasse 154-156 
1230 Wein/Vienna, Austria 

 

 

 

Creditors 

 

Susan Anhalt 
26018 Trana Circle 
Calabasas, CA 91302 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 424-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10    Page 5
 of 6 



SERVICE LIST 
 

 

John Leckrone 
130 Regent Drive 
Los Gatos, CA 95032 

 

Mac Leckrone 
22701 San Juan Road 
Cupertino, CA 95014 

 

Daniel Leckrone 
7029 Silver Fox Drive 
San Jose, CA 95120 

 

Nick Antonopoulus 
4355 Montmorency Court 
San Jose, CA 95118 

 

Mike Davis 
10680 Cordova Road 
Cupertino, CA 95014 

 

Dwayne Hannah 
32920 Oakdale Street 
Union City, CA 94587 

 

Janet Neal 
"Sandhurst," Shrubbs Hill Lane 
Sunningdale, Berkshire SL5 OLD 
U.K. 

 

Interconnect Portfolio 
20883 Stevens Creek Blvd. 
Cupertino, CA 95014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 424-1    Filed: 01/27/14    Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10    Page 6
 of 6 


