1			
2	ROBERT A. FRANKLIN (091653) THOMAS T. HWANG (218678)		
3	DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 305 Lytton Avenue		
4	Palo Alto, CA 94301 Telephone: (650) 857-1717		
5	Facsimile: (650) 857-1288 Email: murray.john@dorsey.com		
6	Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com		
7	Attorneys for Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors		
8	Committee of Chiscoarea Creations		
9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
12	In re:		
13	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED	Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11	
14	INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, fka Technology Properties Limited,	Chapter 11	
15	A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,	Date: February 26, 2014	
16	Debtor.	Time: 2:00 p.m. Place: United States Bankruptcy Court	
17		280 S. First Street, Room 3099 San Jose, CA 95113	
18		Judge: Honorable Stephen L. Johnson	
19	NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR ORDER	,	
20	TO INVESTIGATE, COMMENCE, PROSECUTE AND SETTLE ACTIONS OF THE DEBTOR'S ESTATE		
21		TEE, SECURED CREDITORS AND OTHER PARTIES	
22	In Interest:		
23	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the following	lowing:	
24	1. On March 20, 2013 (the "Petition Γ	Date"), Technology Properties Limited LLC (the	
25	" <u>Debtor</u> ") commenced the above-entitled Chapter 11 bankruptcy case by filing a Voluntary Petition		
26	in this Court.		
27	2. A trustee has not been appointed for the Debtor, and it continues to function as the		
28 Ca	debtor-in-possession pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 110 TTH:sb H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\PI\Deriv Stndg\NOH v1.docx se: 13-51589 Doc# 424 Filed: 01/27/14 I	77 and 1108. 1 Notice Of Of Hearing On Motion For Order Granting Leave, Standing And Authority To Investigate, Commence, Prosecute And Settle Actions Of The Debtor's Estate Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10 Page 1 of	
	I .		

3.	On March 28, 2013, the Office of the United States Trustee appointed the Office	ia
Committee of	Insecured Creditors (the "Committee") in this case, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 11	02

- 4. On January 13, 2014, the Committee filed the MOTION FOR ORDER GRANTING LEAVE, STANDING AND AUTHORITY TO COMMENCE AND PROSECUTE CLAIMS OF THE DEBTOR'S ESTATE [Docket No. 360] (the "Motion"). The Motion requests, among other things, that the Court enter an order (a) granting leave, derivative standing and authority in the Committee to investigate, commence and prosecute actions against certain of the Debtor's insiders and affiliates; and (b) directing the Debtor to provide the Committee with unfettered access to all of the books, records, and other documents in the possession, custody, or control of the Debtor. The Motion is based on this Notice, the Declarations filed in support thereto, the pleadings and papers on file herein and upon such oral and documentary evidence as may be presented at the hearing on the Motion.
- 5. A hearing to consider approval of the Motion will be held on February 26, 2014 at 2:00 p.m. (Pacific Standard Time) before the Honorable Stephen L. Johnson, United States Bankruptcy Judge, United States Courthouse and Federal Building, 280 S. First Street, Room 3099, San Jose, CA 95113.
- Pursuant to 9014-1(c)(1) of the Bankruptcy Local Rules for the Northern District of California, the deadline for serving and filing of written objections to the Motion is fourteen (14) days in advance of the hearing (February 12, 2014), and the deadline for serving and filing of written replies to any such objections is seven (7) days in advance of the hearing (February 19, 2014).
- 7. Creditors and parties in interest with questions or who desire copies of the Motion may contact counsel for the Committee at the contact information provided at the top of the first page of this notice.

Dated: January 27, 2014 DORSEY & WHITNEY, LLP

By: /s/Robert A. Franklin

Robert A. Franklin Attorneys for the Official Unsecured Creditors Committee

27 28

25

26

se: 13-51589

Page 2 of

2

```
JOHN WALSHE MURRAY (074823)
    ROBERT A. FRANKLIN (091653)
    THOMAS T. HWANG (218678)
    DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
    305 Lytton Avenue
    Palo Alto, CA 94301
    Telephone: (650) 857-1717
    Facsimile: (650) 857-1288
    Email: murray.john@dorsey.com
    Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com
    Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com
 6
    Attorneys for Official
 7
    Committee of Unsecured Creditors
 8
 9
                            UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
                            NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10
                                      SAN JOSE DIVISION
11
12
    In re:
       TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC,
                                                     Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11
13
       fka Technology Properties Limited
       INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
                                                           Chapter 11
14
       fka Technology Properties Limited,
       A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
                                                             February 26, 2014
                                                     Date:
15
                                                     Time:
                                                             2:00 p.m.
                                                             United States Bankruptcy Court
                                                     Place:
16
                                Debtor.
                                                             280 S. First Street, Room 3099
                                                             San Jose, CA 95113
17
                                                     Judge: Honorable Stephen L. Johnson
18
                                     CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
19
    STATE OF CALIFORNIA
20
                                     ) ss.
21
    COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
22
           I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Santa Clara County. I am over the age of
23
    eighteen years and not a party to the above-entitled action; my business address is 305 Lytton
24
    Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301.
25
           On January 27, 2014, at my place of business, I served a true and correct copy of the
    following document(s):
27
    ///
28
                                                                                 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
                                                 1
    H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\PI\Deriv Stndg\NOH COS.docx
 Case: 13-51589 Doc# 424-1 Filed: 01/27/14 Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10
```

1 1. NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR ORDER GRANTING LEAVE, STANDING AND AUTHORITY TO INVESTIGATE, COMMENCE, PROSECUTE AND SETTLE ACTIONS OF 2 THE DEBTOR'S ESTATE 3 in the manner indicated below: 4 By Electronic Filing said document(s) and transmission of the Notification of Electronic Filing by the Clerk to a Registered Participant(s), addressed as follows: 5 UNITED STATES TRUSTEE COUNSEL FOR DEBTOR AND 6 Office of the U.S. Trustee **DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION** John S. Wesolowski Binder & Malter, LLP 7 E-mail: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov Heinz Binder Robert G. Harris 8 OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE/SJ Wendy W. Smith USTPRegion17.SJ.ECF@usdj.gov; E-mail: Heinz@bindermalter.com 9 ltroxas@hotmail.com E-mail: Rob@bindermalter.com E-mail: Wendy@bindermalter.com 10 11 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp. Counsel for Swamy Venkidu 12 Gregory J. Charles, Esq. Javed I. Ellahie Law Offices of Gregory Charles Ellahie & Farooqui LLP 13 E-mail: greg@gregcharleslaw.com E-mail: Ellfarnotice@gmail.com 14 Counsel for Phil Marcoux as Shareholder Counsel for Cupertino City Center Bldgs 15 Christopher H. Hart, Esq. Representative for Chipscale Shareholders Wm. Thomas Lewis, Esq. Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 16 Robertson & Lewis E-mail: chart@schnader.com E-mail: wtl@roblewlaw.com 17 Counsel for OneBeacon Technology Insurance Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq. Counsel for Alliacense Limited LLC 18 Peter C. Califano, Esq. McKenna Long Aldridge LLP Cooper, White & Cooper E-mail: gkleiner@mckennalong.com 19 E-mail: pcalifano@cwclaw.com Counsel for Fujitsu Limited 20 Counsel for Farella Braun & Martel LLP G. Larry Engel, Esq. Gary M. Kaplan Kristin A. Hiensch, Esq. 21 Farella Braun & Martel LLP Morrison & Foerster LLP 22 E-mail: gkaplan@fbm.com E-mail: LEngel@mofo.com KHiensch@mofo.com 23 Counsel For Apple Inc. Adam A. Lewis, Esq. Counsel for Chester A. and Marcie Brown, Jr. 24 Vincent J. Novak, Esq. Randy Michelson, Esq. Morrison & Foerster Michelson Law Group 25 E-mail: randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com E-mail: alewis@mofo.com vnovak@mofo.com 26 27 l 1/// 28 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\Pl\Deriv Stndg\NOH COS.docx

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RAF:sb
H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Properties\Pl\Deriv Stndg\NOH COS.docx

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 424-1 Filed: 01/27/14 Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10 Page 3

SERVICE LIST

Reorganized Debtors

Technology Properties Limited LLC Attn: Daniel E. Leckrone, Manager 20883 Stevens Creek Blvd., #100 Cupertino, CA 95014

Request for Special Notice

Counsel for Charles H. Moore Kenneth H. Prochnow Robert C. Chiles Chiles and Prochnow, LLP 2600 El Camino Real, Suite 412 Palo Alto, CA 94306-1719

Top 20 Largest Unsecured Creditors

Agility IP Law 149 Commonwealth Drive, Suite 1033 Menlo Park, CA 94025

Alan Marsh 4761 West Bay Blvd., Unit 801 Estero, FL 33928 Arockiyaswamy Venkidu c/o Javed I. Ellahie Ellahaie & Farooqui LLP 12 S. First St., Suite 600 San Jose, CA 95113

Beresford & Co. 16 High Holborn London, WC1V 6BX Blumbach-Zinngrebe Postfach 6208 Wisebaden, Germany

Chester Brown and Marcie Brown c/o Sallie Kim, Esq. GCA Law Partnership, LLP 1891 Landings Drive Mountain View, CA 94043 Cupertino City Center Bldgs. c/o Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP Attn: Christoper Hart One Montgomery Street, Suite 220 San Francisco, CA 94104

Estate of James V. Kirkendall c/o Brent Kirkendall 622 Hilary Circle Sugar Land, TX 77498 Farella, Braun, Martel LLP Russ Building 235 Montgomery St., 17th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 424-1 Filed: 01/27/14 Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10 Page 4

SERVICE LIST

General Electric Capital Corp. PO Box 35701 Billings, MT 59107 Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton, LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111

Nixon Peabody LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500 Palo Alto, CA 94306-2106 Patriot Scientific Corp. c/o Gregory J. Charles, Esq. Law Offices of Gregory J. Charles 2131 The Alameda, Suite C-2 San Jose, CA 95126

Phil Marcoux c/o Wm. Thomas Lewis, Esq. Robertson & Lewis 150 Almaden Blvd., Suite 950 San Jose, CA 95113-2375 Robert K. Neilson 7021 Sunbird Circle Carlsbad, CA 92011

Ropers Majeski Kohn Bentley 50 W. San Fernando St., Suite 1400 San Jose, CA 95113 Shore Chan Bragalone DePumpo LLP 901 Main St., Suite 3300 Dallas, TX 75202

Tani & Abe c/o Takayuki Umezawa No. 6-20 Akasaka 2 Chrome Tokyo, Japan Todd Kirkendall 2115 Homet Rd. San Marino, CA 91108

Zlatan Ribic, Ph.D. Altmansdorferstrasse 154-156 1230 Wein/Vienna, Austria

Creditors

Susan Anhalt
26018 Trana Circle
Calabasas, CA 91302

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 424-1 Filed: 01/27/14 Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10 Page 5

SERVICE LIST

John Leckrone 130 Regent Drive Los Gatos, CA 95032 Mac Leckrone 22701 San Juan Road Cupertino, CA 95014

Daniel Leckrone 7029 Silver Fox Drive San Jose, CA 95120 Nick Antonopoulus 4355 Montmorency Court San Jose, CA 95118

Mike Davis 10680 Cordova Road Cupertino, CA 95014 Dwayne Hannah 32920 Oakdale Street Union City, CA 94587

Janet Neal "Sandhurst," Shrubbs Hill Lane Sunningdale, Berkshire SL5 OLD U.K. Interconnect Portfolio 20883 Stevens Creek Blvd. Cupertino, CA 95014

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 424-1 Filed: 01/27/14 Entered: 01/27/14 10:16:10 Page 6